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Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik 
Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 202 --- -202--

Huied 
Name of College/nstitute ..G.ctpála oma.AaA 

Name of Hospital : 

Clinical Materlal In Hospltal 

Particulars to be verified 

Student:Bed Ratio ..........] D 

Average Bed Occupancy in %: 

KçM Hospia 

Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD? 
a. Number of total patients registered in last Year : 
b. Number of New Patients registered on daily average : 
C. Number of Old patient registered on daily average : 

OPD Services : 

d. Average Number of patients attending OPD (current year) : 
e. Whether records of patient registration are well maintained:Ye 

In-charge 

Suoo| 

Annexure- V 

In case of "Inadequate", it must be mark as "Inadequate" with evidence. 

Arsociate Professor 
Occupaticnat Therspy Dopsrlmont 

Seth GSMC ond CMH, Munbal-12 

Cene 

As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be available 

at College. 

Adequate / 
Inadequate 

If Infrastructure is available, then mark "Adequate" & do not attach any documents. 

Seth G. S. Medical College, 
Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, 

Membai 400 012, India. 

ye) 

56444t 

PA2,183 

Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature 
ACADÉMIC DEAN 
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8. 

k.EM. HOSPITAL. PAREL. MUMBAI - 400 012. 
MEDIALRECORD DEPARIMENI 

9. 

Dean, 
Respected Sr. 

10. 

Annual statistical report for the year 2021, 2022 & 2023 1s 
fumished hereunder for your kind information pleasc. 

Description 

Scheduled Beds 

Total No. of Admissions 

Daily Average of Admission 

6 Total No. of Old0.P.D. 

Total No, of New O.P.D. 

7. Daily Average of Old OPD 
Total No. of attendant 

Daily Average of New OPD 

( New & Old ) 
Daily Average of OPD attendance 
(New & Old ) 

Total No. of Operations 

11. Total No. of Deaths 
12. Death Rate 

Major 
Minor 

Scopies 

13. Total atterdance in Casualty 
14. 

18Total No, of Deliveries 

Total No. of Medico legal cases 
|15.Total No, of In-patients days 

16. Daily Average of Bed Occupancy 

17. Daily Average of patients stay in 
ward ( In - patient ) 

2021 

2,250 
60,861 

4,639 

54.988 
28,680 
26,308 

6,595 
6,393 

167 185 177 

4,82,744 6,05,612 5,69,947 
1,604 2,012 1,894 

9,13,385 11,98,393 | 12,22,236 
3,035 3,981 4,061 

9.52% 

1,22,361 
32,578 

4,67,667 
1,281 

(57%) 

KEM/RO MRD 
Date:- 05/01 /2024. 

7.68 

6,559 

2022 

2,250 
67.399 

5,993 

65,590 
23,022 
32,568 

8,365 
6,172 
11% 

1,63,641 
37,045 

5,06,678 
1,388 

(62%) 
7.52 

2023 

6,226 

2.250 

64.520 

5,955 

66,636 
31,054 
35.582 

8,823 
5,722 

11.28% 

143,098 

35,461 
5,16,400 

1,415 

(62.9%) 
8.00 

4,960 

M.R.O. Medical Record Department 
K.E. M. Hospital, Parei, 

13,96,129 18,04,005 17,92. 183 
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