Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 202 --- - 202---

Allied Faculty

Clinical Material in Hospital

Health suences Name of College/Institute ... O. Chipoth mod ... Mulap. school of Centre,

Sr. No.	Particulars to be verified		Adequate / Inadequate			
01	Name of Hospital: K.G.M. Hospital					
02	Student: Bed Ratio:					
03	Average Bed Occupancy in %:					
04	Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD?	-	-4e)			
	a. Number of total patients registered in last Year:		569947			
	b. Number of New Patients registered on daily average:	>	1894			
	c. Number of Old patient registered on daily average:		406			
	d. Average Number of patients attending OPD (current year):		· 17A2,183			
	e. Whether records of patient registration are well maintained :	yes.	11/12/12			
05	OPD Services :					
	As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be available					
	at College.					
	If Infrastructure is available, then mark "Adequate" & do not attach any documents.					
	In case of "Inadequate", it must be mark as "Inadequate" with evidence.					

Associate Professor
Occupational Therapy Department
Seth GSMC and KEMH, Mumbal-12

Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature ACADEMIC DEAN

Seth G. S. Medical College, Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Membai - 400 012, India.

K.E.M. HOSPITAL, PAREL, MUMBAI - 400 012. MEDICAL RECORD DEPARTMENT

KEM / 1/8/20/ MRD Date:- 05/ 01 / 2024.

Dean, Respected Sir.

Annual statistical report for the year 2021, 2022 & 2023 is furnished hereunder for your kind information please.

Sr. No.	Description	2021	2022	2023
1.	Scheduled Beds	2,250	2,250	2,250
2.	Total No. of Admissions	60,861	67,399	64,520
3.	Daily Average of Admission	167	185	177
4.	Total No. of New O.P.D.	4,82,744	6,05,612	5,69,947
5.	Daily Average of New OPD	1,604	2,012	1,894
6.	Total No. of Old O.P.D.	9,13,385	11,98,393	12,22,236
7.	Daily Average of Old OPD	3,035	3,981	4,061
8.	Total No. of attendant (New & Old)	13,96,129	18,04,005	17,92,183
9.	Daily Average of OPD attendance (New & Old)	4,639	5,993	5,955
10.	Total No. of Operations	54,988	65,590	66,636
	Major	28,680	33,022	31,054
	Minor	26,308	32,568	35,582
	Scopies	6,595	8,365	8,823
11.	Total No. of Deaths	6,393	6,172	5,722
12.	Death Rate	9.52%	11%	11.28%
13.	Total attendance in Casualty	1,22,361	1,63,641	1,43,098
14.	Total No. of Medico legal cases	32,578	37,045	35,461
15.	Total No. of In-patients days	4,67,667	5,06,678	5,16,400
16.	Daily Average of Bed Occupancy	1,281 (57%)	1,388 (62%)	1,415 (62.9%)
17.	Daily Average of patients stay in ward (In - patient)	7.68	The state of the s	8.00
18	Total No. of Deliveries	6,559	6,226	4,960

M. R.O.

Medical Record Department
K. E. M. Hospital, Parel,